
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4059
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2004
MOBILE HOSPITAL ON CERTAIN ROUTES
Pingle Shri Devidas Anandrao

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal of a mobile hospital to provide emergency facility on certain routes in our country, especially in Mumbai to Nasik route; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by when it will be implemented?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Question does not arise.
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